
Team Contacts

Team Leaders
Michael Sexton
Virginia Department of Environmental Quality
michael.sexton@deq.virginia.gov

Janet Waldron
Massachusetts Department of Environmental Protection
janet.waldron@state.ma.us

Program Advisor
Evan Madden
Interstate Technology & Regulatory Council
emadden@ecos.org

Life Cycle Optimization
Lucas Hellerich
Woodard & Curran
LHellerich@woodardcurran.com

Bonnie Ware
bonnie.ware@navy.mil

Performance Evaluation
Patricia Locklin
Maine Department of Environmental Protection
patricia.a.locklin@maine.gov

Marek Ostrowski
Brown and Caldwell
mostrowski@brwncald.com

Process Optimization
David Becker
US Army Corps of Engineers (Retired)
dave.j.becker@usace.army.mil

Beth Rowan 
Tennessee Department of Environment and Conservation
beth.rowan@tn.gov 

Sustainable & Resilient Remediation
Luci Dunnington
US Environmental Protection Agency (OSRTI)
dunnington.lucila@epa.gov

Thomas O’Neill
New Jersey Department of Environmental Protection (Retired)
tkoneillnj@gmail.com

System Transition & Termination
Tom Palaia
Jacobs
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tom.palaia@jacobs.com

Claire Yeager
New Jersey Department of Environmental Protection
claire.yeager@dep.nj.gov

Regulatory & Stakeholder Concerns
Payson Long
New York Department of Environmental Conservation
payson.long@dec.ny.gov

Lenny Siegel
Center for Public Environmental Oversight
lsiegel@cpeo.org

Training
Emerald Laija
US Environmental Protection Agency
laija.emerald@epa.gov
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